
SAMBHOTA TIBETAN SCHOOL, MEWOEN TSUGLAG PETONE SCHOOL (ANNUAL ACTIVITY CALENDAR-SESSION 2025)  

Date and Day Day Activities  In-charges  

7TH Feb, 2025 Friday 

In the morning, teachers will report at school.  

Raise awareness of the resolutions in the afternoon Discussion on how to implement annual activities 

and cleaning the classroom 

Principal, Headmistress and all the 

staff  

9th Feb, 2025 Sunday In the afternoon, dormitory students will report back to school Dormitory Manager (warden) 

10th Feb, 2025 Monday Commencement of school for the session 2024-2025  All schools 

15th Feb, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting 4th and 5th grade in the afternoon Related teachers 

22nd Feb, 2025 Saturday 
Teacher Professional Development (Exchanging individual teacher’s professional development plans). Professional Development 

Committee 

5th March, 2025 Wednesday 
Parents’ Day Observation  

Teacher-Parent Meeting Grades 6 and 7 (afternoon) 
Parent Teacher Committee 

 

20th March, 2025  Monday Tibetan Freedom Uprising Day - 30th Anniversary All 

15th March, 2025 Saturday English Poetry Recitation Event (in school hall during activity hours) English Language Committee 

22nd March, 2025 Saturday International Water Day Celebration (raising Awareness in the classroom) Social Committee 

24th March, 2025 Monday Celebration of World Tuberculosis Day  Health workers 

29th March, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting (Grade eight) Related teachers 

31st  March, 2025  Monday Monthly Meeting (After school hours)  Principal/Teacher All/All Staffs 

1st April, 2025 Tuesday First Formal Teaching Observation  Principal and Headmistress 

4th April, 2025 Friday Earthquake Rescue Training Social Committee 

7th April, 2025 Monday Celebration of World Health Day Health workers 

22nd April, 2025 Tuesday་. Celebration of Earth Day (Raising Awareness in the classroom and during the public meeting) Social studies teacher 

23d April, 2025 Wednesday Celebration of World Book Day (Book Exhibition) Librarian 

25th April, 2025 Thursday 
༸པཎ་ཆེན་སྐུ་ཕེང་བཅུ་གཅིག་པ་མཆོག་གི་འཁྲུངས་སྐར་ཉིན་མོ། Celebrating the Birth Day of His Eminence the 11 Panchen Lama  

Celebration of Tibetan Dialectics Day  
Philosophy teacher  

All administration and faculty 

30th April, 2025 Wednesday 
National Tibetan Calligraphy Day Celebrating in the morning session Tibetan Language Committee 

Monthly Meeting (After school hours) Principal/Teachers 

3rd May, 2025 Saturday A Career related Workshop for Parents of class 4,5 and 6 students Career Counselor  

17th May, 2025 Saturday English Language Declamation Event (Grade Eight) English Committee  

24th May, 2025 Saturday Science and Mathematics Fair (During the Activity hours) Science and Maths Committee  

31st May, 2025 Saturday 
The first Lecture on Buddhist philosophies (Grades 4 to 6) Afternoon Philosophy teacher 

Monthly Meeting (After school hours) Principal/Headmistres/all Teachers 

1st to 20th June, 2025 
Sunday to 

Friday 

20 days Summer Holiday School Office  

21st June, 2025 Saturday 
Recommencement of school All teachers 

International Yoga Day Celebration PET 

26th June, 2025 Thursday International Day against Drug Abuse and Illegal Trafficking Health workers 

28th June, 2025 Saturday 
Tibetan Reading Activity (Grades 4-8).  Tibetan Language Committee 

5th July, 2025 Saturday Social Science Exhibition of photographs and posters - class 4.5.6. Social Studies Committee 

6th July, 2025 Sunday Birth Day of His Holiness the 14th Dalai Lama  School Office  

14th July, 2025 Monday The first term-end examination  Exam Committee 

25th July, 2025 Friday Review of the first term-end examination results Principal and Exam Committee 

26th July, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting Grades 4 to 8 Related teachers 



28th July, 2025 Monday Dharma Festival School Office  

31st July, 2025 Wednesday Monthly meeting (After school hours) Principal/Headmistress/All Teacher 

4th August, 2025 Monday Start of co-teaching observation between teachers Professional Committee/ All teachers 

12th August, 2025 Tuesday་. Library Day   School Librarian  

15th August, 2025 Friday India's Independence Day School Office  

16th August, 2025 Saturday Photo and Poster Exhibition class 7.8 Social Science Committee  

23rd August, 2025 Saturday Mathematics Exam Math & Science Marathon (class VI to VIII) Science teacher 

30th August, 2025 Saturday Completion of co-teaching observation between teachers, Monthly meeting (After school hours) Professional Committee/ All teachers 

2nd September, 2025 Tuesday Tibet’s Democracy Day School Office 

5th September, 2025 Friday Maid-un-Nabi or Eid-e milad School Office 

6th September, 205 Saturday Hindi language Events Hindi teacher 

20th September, 2025 Saturday Second Buddhist Lecture (Grades 7-8). Philosophy teacher 

26th September, 2025 Saturday English Sing a Song Event - class 4&5. English Committee 

30th September,2025 Tuesday Monthly meeting (After School hours) Principal/Teachers 

2nd October, 2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi's birthday School Office 

4th October, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting class 4.5 (After Lunch) Related teachers 

10th October, 2025 Tuesday School ceremony/Annual Sports Day PT/ Staffs/Students 

11th October, 2025 Saturday Mental Health Day Career Counsellor  

13th October, 2025 Monday Second Teaching Observation Principal and Headmistress 

18th October, 2025 Saturday Tibetan Declamation Activity (Grades 6-8) During the event Tibetan Language Committee 

25th October, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting class 6.7 (Afternoon) Related teachers 

31st October, 2025 Friday Monthly meeting (After School Hours) Principal/Teachers 

1st November, 2025 Saturday Teacher-Parent Meeting class 8 (Afternoon) Related teachers 

5th November, 2025 Tuesday 
Birth Day of Prof. Samdhong Rinpoche (Tibetan Teachers’ Day) 

Annual Cultural Show  

Teachers/Staffs/Students 

Music and Dance Teacher 

11th November, 2025 Tuesday Lhabab Du Chen  School Office 

14th November, 2025 Friday Celebration of Children's Day Teachers/Staffs 

29th November, 2025 Friday Monthly meeting (After School Hours) Principal/Teachers 

1st December, 2025 Monday World Tuberculosis Day (The 1st Dec. is Sunday.  *Postponed one day.) Health workers 

5th December, 2025 Friday The Second Term-end Examination  Exam Committee 

10th December, 2025 Wednesday Commemorating the reception of Nobel Peace Prize by H.H the 14th Dalai Lama  School Office  

17th and 18th 

December  

Wednesday 

and 

Thursday 

Review of Second term Examination results Headmistress/Exam Committee 

19th December, 2025 Saturday 
Final review of examination results Examination Committee and 

Principal 

20th December, 2025 Friday 
Last meeting with teachers and parents in the morning, 2025 academic year review and discussion on 

future development in the afternoon 

Reception and Organizing 

Committee/ Principal and staffs 

20th December, 2025 Friday  

Winter break from 20 December 2025 to 8 February 2026 (For Students) (Classes begin on February 9, 

2026 in the morning) 

Winter break from 21 December 2025 to 6 February 2026 (For teachers) (February 7, 2025 in the 

morning) 

 

   


